

DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY 2024-2025 SEMESTER RATE SCHEDULE

Main Campus Undergraduate Tuition and Mandatory Fees

Credit	SD Resident			Minnesota	Non-		
Hours	SD Advantage 4		R	eciprocity 1	Resident		
1	\$	294.50	\$	336.52	\$	397.90	
2	\$	589.00	\$	673.04	\$	795.80	
3	\$	883.50	\$	1,009.56	\$	1,193.70	
4	\$	1,178.00	\$	1,346.08	\$	1,591.60	
5	\$	1,472.50	\$	1,682.60	\$	1,989.50	
6	\$	1,767.00	\$	2,019.12	\$	2,387.40	
7	\$	2,061.50	\$	2,355.64	\$	2,785.30	
8	\$	2,356.00	\$	2,692.16	\$	3,183.20	
9	\$	2,650.50	\$	3,028.68	\$	3,581.10	
10	\$	2,945.00	\$	3,365.20	\$	3,979.00	
11	\$	3,239.50	\$	3,701.72	\$	4,376.90	
12	\$	3,534.00	\$	4,038.24	\$	4,774.80	
13	\$	3,828.50	\$	4,374.76	\$	5,172.70	
14	\$	4,123.00	\$	4,711.28	\$	5,570.60	
15	\$	4,417.50	\$	5,047.80	\$	5,968.50	
16	\$	4,712.00	\$	5,384.32	\$	6,366.40	

Main Campus Graduate Tuition and Mandatory Fees

Credit		SD		Minnesota	Non-		
Hours	Resident			eciprocity 1	Resident		
1	\$	373.90	\$	610.25	\$	662.80	
2	\$	747.80	\$	1,220.50	\$	1,325.60	
3	\$	1,121.70	\$	1,830.75	\$	1,988.40	
4	\$	1,495.60	\$	2,441.00	\$	2,651.20	
5	\$	1,869.50	\$	3,051.25	\$	3,314.00	
6	\$	2,243.40	\$	3,661.50	\$	3,976.80	
7	\$	2,617.30	\$	4,271.75	\$	4,639.60	
8	\$	2,991.20	\$	4,882.00	\$	5,302.40	
9	\$	3,365.10	\$	5,492.25	\$	5,965.20	

Off-Campus Rates Internet and pre-general education 2

Credits	Undergrad		Undergrad NR CSC courses ₃			Graduate		Grad NR CSC courses ₃	
1	\$	354.75	\$	464.90	\$	470.45	\$	580.60	
2	\$	709.50	\$	929.80	\$	940.90	\$	1,161.20	
3	\$	1,064.25	\$	1,394.70	\$	1,411.35	\$	1,741.80	
4	\$	1,419.00	\$	1,859.60	\$	1,881.80	\$	2,322.40	
5	\$	1,773.75	\$	2,324.50	\$	2,352.25	\$	2,903.00	
6	\$	2,128.50	\$	2,789.40	\$	2,822.70	\$	3,483.60	
7	\$	2,483.25	\$	3,254.30	\$	3,293.15	\$	4,064.20	
8	\$	2,838.00	\$	3,719.20	\$	3,763.60	\$	4,644.80	
9	\$	3,192.75	\$	4,184.10	\$	4,234.05	\$	5,225.40	
10	\$	3,547.50	\$	4,649.00	\$	4,704.50	\$	5,806.00	
11	\$	3,902.25	\$	5,113.90	\$	5,174.95	\$	6,386.60	
12	\$	4,257.00	\$	5,578.80	\$	5,645.40	\$	6,967.20	

On-Campus Tuition:		
<u>Undergraduate</u>		
South Dakota Resident, SD Advantage 4	\$	253.85
Minnesota Reciprocity ₁	\$	295.87
Non-Resident	\$	357.25
<u>Graduate</u>		
South Dakota Resident	\$	333.25
Minnesota Reciprocity ₁	\$	569.60
Non-Resident	\$	622.15
On-Campus University Fees:		
General Activity Fee	\$	40.65
Other On-Campus Mandatory Fees and	l CI	narges:
Discipline Fees Charged per credit:	φ	15.00
Art, Music, & Theatre	\$	15.90
Business	\$	30.35
Computer Science	\$	70.55
Math	\$	15.90
Science (BIO, CHEM, PHYS, etc)	\$	21.20
Fees Charged per class or semester:		
Wireless Computing Fee	\$	409.00
Soph/Jr Field Experience	\$	176.00
Senior Field Experience	\$	352.00
International Student Fee-per semester	\$	150.00
Semester Charges for Optional Service		
Automobile (Annual Charge) Automobile Restricted (Annual Charge)	\$ \$	76.00 153.00
Residence Halls:		
Double Occupancy	\$	2,373.00
Single Occupancy	\$	2,972.00
Apartments 8 plexes Double	\$	2,872.00
Apartments 8 plexes Single	\$	
Courtyard Double	\$	2,503.00
Courtyard Single	\$	3,101.00
Courtyard Suite Double	\$	2,790.00
Courtyard Suite Single		3,147.00
Residence Village Suite	\$	
Residence Village Apartment		3,448.00
Meal Plans:		
Trojan Basic Plan (\$400 in flex)	\$	1,526.00
Dakota 145 (\$250 in flex)	\$	1,757.00
Dakota 225 (\$150 in flex)	\$	2,067.00
Big Blue (\$100 in flex)	\$	2,160.00
Trojan Upper Class (\$500 in flex)	\$	1,120.00
Little Blue Univ. Apartments (all flex)	\$	402.00

- -- Additional fees may be assessed for special services or courses. Fines may be assessed for failure to comply with University policies as stated in the DSU catalogs, student handbook, or other publications. This schedule does not include all rates set by the Board of Regents.

 Special rates may apply to certain students.
- 1 Minnesota Reciprocity: Minnesota students enrolled in SDBOR institutions during the 2023-2024 academic year will continue to receive the equivalent of the Minnesota Reciprocity rate. First time undergrad Minnesota students will receive the SD Advantage rate
- 2 Remedial classes charged at the self-support rate are MATH 021, 093, 095 and ENGL 033. Other remedial classes may be created as needed. All incoming degree-seeking students must take the Enhanced ACT or ACT COMPASS exam to evaluate math, reading, and writing skills. Students will be placed in remedial courses as needed based upon these exams.
- 3 Undergrad and Grad NR CSC courses: This rate is calculated for non-resident students taking online undergrad and grad courses. The total rate is the undergrad or grad rate plus a delivery fee of \$110.15.
- 4 SD Advantage: New freshman and transfers from Colorado, Iowa, Montana, Nebraska, North Dakota and Wyoming starting with the Summer 2019 term.

 Starting summer 2023, new freshmen and transfers from Illinois and Wisconsin are eligible for this rate. Starting summer 2024 new freshman and transfer from Kansas, Missouri and Minnesota are elegible.

 Updated 4/4/24